AP2161A/AP2171A
Document number: DS37617 Rev. 1 - 2
March 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2161A/ AP2171A
1A SINGLE CHANNEL CURRENT-LIMITED POWER SWITCH
Description
The AP2161A and AP2171A are integrated high-side power switches

© Diodes Incorporated
AP2161A/ AP2171A
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7”/13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP21X1AW-7 W SOT25 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP21X1AS-13 S SO-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
AP21X1AMP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
AP21X1AFM-7 FM U-DFN2018-6 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) SO-8
(2) MSOP-8EP
AP2161A/AP2171A
Document number: DS37617 Rev. 1 - 2
March 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2161A/ AP2171A
Marking Information (continued)
(3) SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
( Top View )
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package type Identification Code
AP2161AW SOT25 VV
AP2171AW SOT25 VW
(4) U-DFN2018-6
Device Package type Identification Code
AP2161AFM U-DFN2018-6 ZV
AP2171AFM U-DFN2018-6 ZW
AP2161A/AP2171A
Document number: DS37617 Rev. 1 - 2
March 2015